
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\Data\PP071025\
  Data File : PP073643.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 09 Jul 2025  16:09
  Operator  : YP\AJ
  Sample    : AR1254CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jul 10 01:56:05 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\methods\PP070825.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Tue Jul 08 08:35:32 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.489     3.780  67198804 94200994   49.067    51.132  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   10.178     8.780  52921378 70837721   48.505    53.537  
 
   Target Compounds
26) L6  AR‐1254‐1       6.488     5.658  25428110 57935545  474.498   499.315  
27) L6  AR‐1254‐2       6.704     5.806  37916033 50204716  455.235   498.936  
28) L6  AR‐1254‐3       7.067     6.207  40967808 77510437  463.795   501.860  
29) L6  AR‐1254‐4       7.349     6.435  35588374 49348800  452.392   521.883  
30) L6  AR‐1254‐5       7.766     6.851  33342414 66781499  452.531   500.443  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PP070825.M Thu Jul 10 11:43:36 2025                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
AR1254CCC500

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
AR1254CCC500



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\Data\PP071025\
  Data File : PP073643.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 09 Jul 2025  16:09
  Operator  : YP\AJ
  Sample    : AR1254CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jul 10 01:56:05 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\methods\PP070825.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Tue Jul 08 08:35:32 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

1000000

2000000

3000000

4000000

5000000

6000000

7000000

8000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PP073643.D\ECD1A.ch

 4
.4

88

 6
.4

86

 6
.7

03  7
.0

66

 7
.3

48

 7
.7

64

10
.1

76
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5

A
R

-1
25

4-
4

A
R

-1
25

4-
3

A
R

-1
25

4-
2

A
R

-1
25

4-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PP073643.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.7

79

 5
.6

57
 5

.8
05

 6
.2

07

 6
.4

35

 6
.8

50

 8
.7

80
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5 

A
R

-1
25

4-
4 

A
R

-1
25

4-
3 

A
R

-1
25

4-
2 

A
R

-1
25

4-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PP070825.M Thu Jul 10 11:43:39 2025                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
AR1254CCC500



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.489 min
Delta R.T.:    0.001 min
  Response:  67198804
      Conc:  49.07 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.780 min
Delta R.T.:    0.001 min
  Response:  94200994
      Conc:  51.13 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:   10.178 min
Delta R.T.:    0.002 min
  Response:  52921378
      Conc:  48.50 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.780 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  70837721
      Conc:  53.54 ng/ml  

8.60 8.70 8.80 8.90 9.00

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PP073643.D\ECD2B.ch

 8.780

+

PP073643.D  PP070825.M      Thu Jul 10 11:43:39 2025       Page 3

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
AR1254CCC500



#26  AR‐1254‐1

      R.T.:    6.488 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:  25428110
      Conc: 474.50 ng/ml  
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#26  AR‐1254‐1

      R.T.:    5.658 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  57935545
      Conc: 499.31 ng/ml  
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#27  AR‐1254‐2

      R.T.:    6.704 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:  37916033
      Conc: 455.24 ng/ml  
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#27  AR‐1254‐2

      R.T.:    5.806 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response:  50204716
      Conc: 498.94 ng/ml  

5.65 5.70 5.75 5.80 5.85 5.90 5.95

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PP073643.D\ECD2B.ch

 5.805

+

PP073643.D  PP070825.M      Thu Jul 10 11:43:40 2025       Page 4

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
AR1254CCC500



#28  AR‐1254‐3

      R.T.:    7.067 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:  40967808
      Conc: 463.80 ng/ml  
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#28  AR‐1254‐3

      R.T.:    6.207 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:  77510437
      Conc: 501.86 ng/ml  
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#29  AR‐1254‐4

      R.T.:    7.349 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:  35588374
      Conc: 452.39 ng/ml  
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#29  AR‐1254‐4

      R.T.:    6.435 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  49348800
      Conc: 521.88 ng/ml  
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#30  AR‐1254‐5

      R.T.:    7.766 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:  33342414
      Conc: 452.53 ng/ml  
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#30  AR‐1254‐5

      R.T.:    6.851 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:  66781499
      Conc: 500.44 ng/ml  
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